
 

NO FURNITURE, NO MATTRESSES, NO GARBAGE 
CARVER COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 

952-361-1800  
www.recyclecarver.org 

Saturday September 17, 2022 
8 a.m.—12 noon 

Carver County Hollywood Garage 
3480 County Rd 21, Hollywood 

Items Collected  Pricing Attention Carver County Businesses 
Car Tires (rims accepted) 
Semi Truck Tires (rims accepted) 
Farm (Large >44”) Tires 
Lawnmowers 
Bicycles 
Residential Electronics 
(TV’s & Computer Monitors) 

Appliances 
(Air Conditioner, Dehumidifier, Dishwasher, 
Dryer, Freezer, Microwave, Refrigerator, 
Stove, Washing  Machine, Water Heater, etc.) 
Fluorescent Bulbs 
Used Oil and Oil Filters 
Used Antifreeze 
Auto Batteries 
Scrap Metal 
Household Hazardous Waste 
 

$3.00 each 
$8.00 each 
$25.00 each 
$5.00 each 
$3.00 each 
$10.00 each 
 
$10.00 each 
 
 
No charge 
No charge 
No charge 
No charge 
No charge 
No charge 

Except for the following materials, businesses are      
prohibited from participating in these Special Waste 
events. 

• Fluorescent bulbs will be accepted for a fee. Please 
call for pricing specifics. Limit 50 bulbs per drop off. 

• Xcel Energy customers may dispose of their first ten 
fluorescent bulbs for no charge by showing their 
Xcel Energy statement. 

• For no charge, small businesses may also bring     
antifreeze, auto batteries, up to five oil filters, and 
up to 20 gallons of motor oil. Excess quantities of oil 
or oil filters will not be accepted. 

Hazardous Waste Generators: receipts will be provided 
for reporting. VSQG’s are encouraged to bring in the 
above wastes, but SQG’s  and LQG’s are prohibited 
from the events without exception. 

 

2022 Special Waste Collection  


